

## Imagination Park Retains Baxter Capital Advisors to Support in US Financial Market Outreach and OTCQB Listing

Vancouver, BC – May 16<sup>th</sup>, 2017 – Imagination Park Entertainment Inc. (CSE: IP) (OTC: IPNFF) ("Imagination Park" or the "Company") is pleased to announce that it has retained the services of Baxter Capital Advisors Inc. ("BCA"), a Georgia corporation, to serve as financial advisors to the Company in connection with the Company's application for an OTCQB listing and thereafter shall provide US financial market outreach contact for the Company, including introducing the Company to various investor relations, research and investment banking firms in the US. The Company shall issue a further news release when the Company's shares are to begin trading on OTCQB.

Alen Paul Silverrstieen, President & CEO of Imagination Park, stated: "With our strong business presence in the United States and, specially in California, we expect that a large part of our revenue will be generated from US investors. For us, it became a natural move to allow US residents to have access to invest in Imagination Park and we believe that OTCQB will increase significant access to US investors."

For more information or to explore working with Imagination Park, please email <a href="mailto:info@imaginationpark.com">info@imaginationpark.com</a>, or visit <a href="www.imaginationpark.com">www.imaginationpark.com</a>.

ON BEHALF OF THE BOARD,

Paul Silverrstieen President & CEO

The Canadian Securities Exchange has neither approved nor disapproved the contents of this press release.

This press release may include 'forward-looking information' within the meaning of Canadian securities legislation, concerning the business of the Company. The forward-looking information is based on certain key expectations and assumptions made by Imagination Park's management. Although Imagination Park believes that the expectations and assumptions on which such forward-looking information is based are

reasonable, undue reliance should not be placed on the forward-looking information because Imagination Park can give no assurance that it will prove to be correct. These forward-looking statements are made as of the date of this press release, and Imagination Park disclaims any intent or obligation to update publicly any forward-looking information, whether as a result of new information, future events or results or otherwise, other than as required by applicable securities laws.